No. SY00136C

YERK: TER%294E9 A 7TH

g WYaKuragawa

U-W JEK PR 7 (ARE

o

7.

KoL 7 A U-2404AW % &
o & 100 mm
2 15 15 90 m
it H = 1.0 m’/min
T — 4 . R w2 2K T = AH 8 R
B A 30 kW BB 2 Fi
B £ 200/220 V H 4 P AR F fifl
[BRE 60 Hz B R 101/91 A
e A AR EIAE)
W = - 630877 T B 7311DBT
O EE T — 2l FINEATA=I L —)L MW50E AT UVA X H—1KV
A2 RS { AEAE X A
i3 B X —E M 1R (SO VG32) 3.5 AV

F—ANBSI=F 27—~ /LT rX + 2Kk H R

FrI84Y¥
T=INL 3C X 30  mm?
1C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 20m LB ¢ 346 mm
FEMRME (LT EmronbEk Rt HEAmYIE)
&U 2r—37 :FCD500
F—H 7L —A:FC200
B 4 .
= 77/ N FC200
T—& %7 h:SUS420]2
Ir—3 7 J13—FC250
PR ERAR LR 1 SUS304
TE-BE e RFE: 420 mm RES: 1240 mm AU AREEE: 420 kg

K IEAZHEITIME A CTRERRIZE N

g = MH A LT00AIR BRI Z T2




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

d v 78 E i R P

i3
%
SR> 79
Sakllh - Z8ErR
TYPE DISCH.DIA
AN U_2404AW [mEes 100 mm 2 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
ABR B | thHLUE (o/min) 4452 (n) DA (min™ ) | A 78BN (kW) [ A 785 (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 3000(50HZ)
mEsE | Wk L0 %0 3600(60H2) o0
NOTE
AL
150 .
100 1 4 100 B
T ' TOTAL HEAD
\\
7 1 90 =
1 71 80 g
T 1 70 S
N
I 1 €0 PUMP EFFICIENCY | N
50 1 5019 50 —
1 404 40 it
== SHAFT POWER |
i i A [ I
309 30 = SRiliEEES =
T /]
1 204 20 4=
. 104 10 A
04 01 o+
(m) (kW) (;A) 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4
N . /mi
% 4 E > é j CAPACITY (ut/min)
Ty |24 |2 ML | paTe 06-Nov-10
= E @ [ 2 _— Hayashi Haruta
ocB’ Iz [2F No. 00564A




Flange Dimension
VAN A

1145

ion Flange

IENENENSNSNSN SN
INZNARZNZR NN

Mm
L

N
\

| \\\\¥ _f
e — | i | | bl | )
|\ — = ) —
>
Lowgst Level 330
Max.Dia. /BKE 9420 REAL 330
1240
. e / ] Dat S i Scale |[Tit] /S xR B . .
e A.T%%i “ ' 06.12.2] ﬁt pare T gTen °2 L e S EE Dwo. No. . Em&=
M B:Y-SHNRYIZAN-OFE " 11, 11. 04 2M booroves rnal 9| N3O 73 3
o [ C:77UV TR "18.10.31 S. Haruta | & & |Jul-20.1993) Kaneda 176 SN TR (AR 2 )
ecke /S W R

5 C%? kﬁd @EType ELEHCTRlc SUBMERS IBLE PUMP Wmmm?m
= &% |Uul. 20, 1993|Shinamoto U-2404 AW ﬁ%ﬁﬂil"l‘ﬁ/l&fﬁiﬁ




116

114

110

AN

/ N\

MR

DN

HU

7

84

Q0]

A

89

92

H_U

POl

[Fig 00211|A|KZ|_'




(=) oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
| [ XXTEA =T 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
6 | AETALT =R FC200
Stuffing Case Cast Iron
31 —IF IR T AT R — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Outer Cover Mild Steel
38 ET—HFTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
39 _X7YT 7311DBT
Bearing Ball bearing
42 T AN —)v /E,\EEZIA
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
59 = FCD500
Upper Casing Ductile Cast Iron
6l |17 SVAEEN 7= S
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
R IS
Mouth Ring High Chrome Alloy
65 | Db —v T FCD500
Lower Casing Ductile Cast Iron
66 | T ~7 VAN 2 7S
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
67 <A (G2 S
Mouth Ring High Chrome Alloy
63 AR —F 7RV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
71 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
78 X T RAY—T SUS403+ A7 =
Shaft Sleeve StainlessSteelt+Coating
gy |YXTRARI—T SUS403+ A7 =
Shaft Sleeve StainlessSteel+Coating
84 = N — FC250
Casing Cover Cast Iron
g5 |V TANTTLT FC250
Seal Housing Cast Iron
92 AB=T—)v MW50E
Mechanical Seal -
Lubricant Turbine Oil
g4 |[IRERANDVUT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
o5 |BARRINE T
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
99 | FERZZ 7 vb FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
Stator -
n—% _
108 Rotor -
109 | E—FT* 7k SUS420)2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
110 3=F 2T —<ATurrz— MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
114 |7V 630877
Bearing Ball Bearing
116 | L7777k FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
119 |MHATEZZV 5400
Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign . ME TS Dwg No.
Approved | 2011/10/24 Hayashi Title C *ﬁ)& N30654H_KZ
Checked | 2011/10/24 |  Haruta onstruction Diagram
Drawn | 2011/10/24 Tsuda Type U-2404AW kit - ZBErR
Fig.No. Fig00211A-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

mi»'lpr.l




U2404AW-2005-0000A




| s HaES m & o E ‘ H= ‘ TE R OB "5 EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
NARILE SUS304 M22 x 50
1 BUM225O Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 7
HHAETZUY S$S400 7-M22 P.CD. ¢ 240
2 85060 Flange Mild Steel 1 8.0
oy [y PN ¢57d=¢179.3
3 (*) 0G180 O-ring Suynthetic Rubber 1
LET Sk FC U-2404AW
4 21 1 67 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1
#AR C2801P 100x63 £ZIMER
5 7381 7 Name Plate Brass 1
- FTIA R SUS304 ¢261L=48
6 |HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
_ AEERTNILA (Jpn) & Rkt Japanese 100 % 60
7-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:\l/nthetii Resin 1
- AKFERTNILAE (Eng) &R g English 100 x 60
7-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE é:‘ynthetic Resin 1
BEAKI—IL Thay 40x20
8 73438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
b N SKb5 6308
9 [WW90 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy [y PN ¢3.1d=¢89.4
10 (*) OG90 O-ring S':lynthetic Rubber 1
_ oy [y PN ¢ 5.7 d=¢269.3
11-1 (*) OG270 O-ring g-\l/nthetic Rubber 1
_ oy AT LA ¢57 d=¢269.3
11-2 (*) OG270 O-ring S:Iynthetic Rubber 1
_ SZ-FaTH—IILTOTIR— - F 150°C
12 IMTP-H Miniature Thermal Protector - 3
AT—4H - 30kW-2P 200V
13 51 309 Stator - 1
E—4HIL—L FC U-2404AW
14120221 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
_ RV Ty v SUS304 M16
15-1 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
15-2 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ R Ty v SUS304 M16
15-3 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
15-4 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ R Ty v SUS304 M16
15-5 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
RARILE SUS304 M16 x bb
16 BUM1 655 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
A7 LAY =L SUS+& T A a7 IEARILNAE
1 7 CSLWM8 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
RARILS SUS304 M8 x 15
18 BUM81 5 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
[WASVE 7 =N ¢$ 393 U2404C/2404AW
19 (*) 70204 L Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
T INAN— STK U-2404AW
20 126084 Outer Cover Mild Steel 1 34.0
Ly =N ¢ 393 U2404C/2404AW
21 (*) 70204 L Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ ELESNJLA (Jpn) S itiE Japanese 35x 100
22-1 731 205 Earih Label A g-\l/nthetic Resin 1
_ ZESNILAE (Eng) & Auiis English 35100
22-2 731 209 Earth Label AE S:;/nthetic Resin 1
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
23 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR)—TH#T FC ~ ¢35 2-M8 P=70
24 761 26 Gland Cast Iron 1
25 170118 JLR—T SUS304+& T L 1 $32~35D=¢ 52 E&ftE
Rubber Sleeve Stainless Steel+Synthetic Rubber
_ NARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
26-1 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ RARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
26-2 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
_ RV Ty v SUS304 M12
27-1 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M12
27-2 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
oL SUS304 %6
28 SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
RBIL T Ir—R FC ~¢$354-M12 60X100
29 221 95 Stuffing Case Cast Iron 1 2.2
oyvy ()N $3.53d=¢72.62
30 (*) OB1 1 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
aV IR IARF R FHIHYO5 1:58{EFIAL 100:9~10
31 AL200 Compound Epoxy resin 200 cc
_ AR #—IL (50Hz) = 50Hz ¢ 42
32-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
- A #—IL (60Hz) Thov 60Hz ¢ 42
32-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
FRARILL SUS304 M10 x 35
33 BUM1 035 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
AT Ty SUS304 M10
34 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
5& 0 — FQ : U2404AN-2005-00008 REARE T ! ERED
®F3— R : U2404AN-2006-00008 A :Title I:IB &-n Eﬂ %H D:c. Nj N30654 | 1 /3
SHEX AR ~ Page.
SEEE : History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw.No, | ZHOMIFR00S-0000AFiE | o070
1 3Dfk 2025-07-17 (¥ Fszt:T - R
H No.104Z % 2019-06-07  [REF vee U_2404AW d gﬁm"liﬁ/Zﬂfﬁﬂi %
G N0.9,10,25,29,32,90,9 1 11 2017-05-02 /R M EET L FEET SV OBIRSCUIIE L b — M SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFGCO.LTD. =i
G201 THEERR No.122, 123581 2017-05-02 /)it L %" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3¢ i O TR 1L 5 B il T3 Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3(}




s HaES m & o E H= TE R OB "5 EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
B—IFILRYI R F/N— FC 145%x183
35122318 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1 3.4
D VAVE (=) PN 180x140 6-¢ 11
36 (*) 40068 Seat Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
7T 63087ZC3 63082ZC3
37 |B63082Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 40 D=¢ 90 B=23 0.6
a—4 - 30kW-2P
38 150231 Rotor - 1
E—RIvTN SUS420J2 U-2404AW
39 130226 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
ARTF— SUS403 B12XxXH8xL43
40 K1 2843 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 2
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 30
41 BUM830 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV Ty N SUS304 M8
42-1 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV TyT SUS304 M8
42-2 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV TN SUS304 M8
42-3 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
N7V T FC U-2404C 7311
43 231 98 Bearing Cover Cast Iron 1 2.3
44 |\B7311DBT I;\erIiJn\/g/j 1 |E)1¢55 D=¢ 120 B=58 2.8
N7V EE& SS400 7311
45 AW1 1 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
v+ vk S25C 7311
46 AN1 1 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1
TET Sk FC U-2404AW
47123209 Lovuver Bracket Cast Iron 1 44.0
NANGTZT SUS304 1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
48 PLUPTZA Hollow Set Plug Stainless Steel 1
FAILT—IL [y PN d=¢ 50 D=¢ 68 b=9
49 8050689 Oil Seal g\l/nthetic Rubber 1
ZAYRARILE SUS304 M16 xL=59
50 SUM1 6358 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 6
oy [y PN ¢3.563 d=¢98.02
51 (*) OB1 9 O-ring Snynthetic Rubber 1
oyvy [y a=PN ¢4 d=¢ 385
52 (*) OH385 O-ring S:Iynthetic Rubber 1
oy [y PN ¢4 d=¢290
53 (*) OH290 O-ring Snynthetic Rubber 1
_ &I C1020PC 14sqxR10
54 |TT14-1 0 Tipg Copper 1
_ &I C1020PC 38sgxR10 30~38sq
55 |TT38-10 T Copper 3
_ A IH T C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
56 |TT1 25 4 Tipg Copper 8
FyYITAA4¥r—T I 2PNCTS B fhE Tmf R5EIE5m 30sq
57 CE27I Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 20 m Price:per a met;rb/SaIes:per 5m 22
JLTvia AT L d=¢34.8 D=¢ 39
58 701 1 5 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
RATFT YL SUS304 M6
59 NUMGA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
=NG9S0 SUS304 d=¢ 38 B=20
60 74070 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
RARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
61 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—=TNGZTRE SUS304 d=¢ 4
62 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
g Fa—7 & Rk iE 22sq~60sq ¢ 15
63 78003 Tube é:ynthetii Resin 4
g Fa—7 A EftAE 0.75sq~3.5s5q 6
64 78004 Tube é:ynthetii| Resin 3
_ _ EBERAI—T C1020PC 1.25sq
65-1 TT1 25 B Cri:ping Sleeve Copper 3
_ _ EERA—T C1020PC 1.25sq
65-2 TT1 25 B Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 1
RUNHEF21—T [yl TT1.25-B ¢6x50 1m=78046
66 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:yntheti?: Resin 3
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8 SWAF
67 PUM58W Screw Stainless Steel 1
_ EEIHF C1020PC 14sqXR5
68 |TT14-5 TipE Copper 1
_ EERA—T C1020PC 38sq 30~38sq
69 TT38 B Crinaming Sleeve Copper 3
RUEF1—7 ARkl TT30~38-B ¢25x 110 Tm=78052-1
70 78020 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetii Resin 6
_ NATFYL SUS304 M16
71-1 NUM1 6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 6
- RATFT YL SUS304 M16
-2 NUM1 6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 6
_ VAV: P> SUS304 M16
71-3 NUM1 6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M16
72 SWUM1 6H Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
AV=VN RS SUS304 M16 x bb
73 [HUM1655 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 6
[[E— RO : U2404A1-2005-00008 | R AFR:Titl 3 0O EEES
wEa— h>2)  U2404AW-2006-00008 e aD &m BR %Hi Doc. Nf N30654 | 2/3
SER . Page.
| SEFE : History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.Draw.No, | Al 2005-0000kFie 2025/1/29
1 3D{k 2025-07-17  ILE o= Type

H No.104Z8 %

2019-06-07 R

U-2404AW

G No.9,10,25,29,32,90,91% %

2017-05-02 /i

G 20174 ) No.122,12358 /1

2017-05-02 /)i

BT L IR~ OBURISCURIE bS5
L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

PallT 2R i

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO,LTD. &

A gE
e

¥ SO X B BT Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3




s HaES m & o E H= TE R OB "5 EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Qty Size - Spec. Note Weight
74 |T3500 Eﬁlcﬁgnt ?@ﬁfgn 3 5 | |Nen-addiive Turbine O
76 |TTO04 Eitfo%jf%ez:;z%ire , 1 L=180
77 |WD020 Inoatie Water Detector |- 1 [EEE
78 24216 Eﬁézgizgihg Egst Iron 1 NS08 0.9
79-11BUM820 @iﬁ%m gtjasir?lzoejs Steel 4 M8 20
79-2/ BUMB20 hevegon Bt Stanless Steel e 2o
80 |(*) 0G240 gl—{ﬁ? séyfﬁefc Rubber AR
81 PUM512 dorew Stanless Steel 3 Mo
82 IMW50E o - 1 Set 1.1
wloazs N 50
84 172094 T ot Dick SUs403 | [#100 X =10 05
85 11110 Gz o | [U-2404AW 340
86 |45003 e FoOLER 1 |d=666D=$901t=30 05
87-1(%) OB390 8'-{.1;7 gi%ifc Rubber 1 $853d=380
87-2/(x) 0B390 83]1? Sé\yfﬁeﬁc Rubber 1 |#303d=9380
88 131076 s/h:f?gﬁle)\;j ggﬁr:ész]smeuc‘)ating 1 |UA09AW 905 L=E 0.5
8174119703 |10 Caler Stainess Stee IS DT b2 1508
89-2/74119T05 Jﬂ:&zgz; ggaslslgjs Steel d=43D=57 b=125t=05
90-1/10504 I/r;:;ﬁear o0 ﬁ;%ﬁfﬁ Alloy 1 6.1
90-1/10505 frfn;JZ (60 E;Dcﬁffﬁ Alloy 1 5.2
90-2/10504 I/r;:;ﬁear o0 ﬁ;%ﬁfﬁ Alloy 1 6.1
90-2/10505 I’rfngénear 60 E;Dcﬁffn% Alloy 1 5.2
91-1145043 ;ZEJF%Z ﬁ;ucfﬁfﬁ Aoy 1 |d=¢98D=¢130t=12 0.5
91-2(145043 @Zﬁﬁg E;ucﬁﬁ% Alloy 1 |=¢98D=0T30 =12 0.5
92 |SUM1645A SO Stainless Stee g |M1oxLee
93 112304 lﬁi’rrc_a;r(glj EE(D:tile Cast Iron 1 45.0
94 145004 ny)rﬁﬁ/s;}r ﬁ;uoﬁfﬁ Alloy 1 |AR0ReDRR O RETS
9 131077 s/h:f?éigv_ej ggasirtl)e(js—jSteeHCoating L R 0.5
% 164078 ipellor Nt Starless Steel 1 rRAcORe 0.4
97 112305 Eiﬁ?c;;rf EEEtile Cast Iron U 20.0
98 [BUM1660 70 o Stanless Steel 6 | ®
99 60043 Suamer Bolt Vil Stee 4 hexIBLETET 0.6
10014047 g\tl;:r;'f fﬁiosotea 1 $8 D=412 H=202 U2304B/U2404C 12.0
901|U2404AWPO ;;;é;fn;g%{zggézt **inZIIdZd? =0 1 ffiﬁiﬁﬂ'e:is:&iﬂf e glﬁggal Parts
902190056 gi?ciig{j['g—ii%ith Flange »Sﬁquotea 1 |JSTOKTO0A7=625 POD. 9240 gﬁ;m Parts 14.1
903 |AL g:m’;z;g éﬁ;é@fﬁ | |EAUALREEAHYI5T 100:9~10 gﬁunal e 11
904|HY951 TRFEEGRILA) Ezpjxﬁyer/eﬁja | |EAIALRRIEAIY951 100:9~10 gﬁ)unal e
005 RE023TAW 575 I e | 33
Moo ko oo Tred B e ERAABAMEE Bhas N306541 2/2
SERE - History gyh:vcviw 2311’13’3 :i[;udt: CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM nﬁfﬁ\lo U2ADAAI-2005-0000X-F e zogg/g’;/zg
T B BRI U-2404AW PN ZBIEM

G No.9,10,25,29,32,90,91 4 5

2017-05-02 /)i

G 20174/ No.122,12358 /)1

2017-05-02 /)it

¥ EET UL EETVVORIIIUITELE b —H R
L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

B
SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI. gﬁ%

3% SO Bl B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(}





